

## PUBLIC NOTICE Special Meeting of the Union County Board of Commissioners Monday, June 6, 2022 4:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that the Union County Board of Commissioners will hold a special meeting on Monday, June 6, 2022, at 4:00 PM in the Commissioners' Board Room, located on the first floor of the Union County Government Center, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112. The purpose of this special meeting is for the Board to receive a Facilities Space Needs Assessment and Capital Improvement Plan Update. Other topics may be considered as permitted by applicable law.

The Board may take such actions related to these matters as the Board deems appropriate, and as permitted by applicable law.

Dennis Rayse

Dennis Rape, Chairman Union County Board of Commissioners